

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006(FOR PREL.HEARING)

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

Counsel for respondent no.4 accepts notice.

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master