

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for interim Relief

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time to file  
counter affidavit.

List again on 30.1.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar