

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma,
Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta,
Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India says, as regards population profile of Scheduled Tribes "Limboo" and "Tamang", the same will be verified by the Registrar General of India for which he seeks some more time. Five weeks time to file an affidavit to this effect is granted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master