

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, the matter is
adjourned by three weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master