

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © No. 90 of 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21375 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
 MS.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
 M/s. Equity Lex Associates

 Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Rsshmi Malhotra, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

 Mr. A.Mariarputham, AG,Sikkim, Adv.
 MS.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner draws our attention to I.A. No. 2 of 2007 filed by the petitioner seeking permission to amend para 25 of the writ petition.

-2-

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that the amendment has become necessary on account of certain subsequent development. There is no opposition to the prayer for amendment. The respondents seeks the liberty to file a proper reply to the amended writ petition as and when filed.

In the circumstances, we allow the application and permit the amendment as prayed for subject to all just and

exceptions.

The petitioners may file amended writ petition within three weeks.

The respondent shall have three weeks' time thereafter to file reply to the amended writ petition.

Post for hearing after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master