

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21375 of 2009
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
MS. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
MS.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. A.Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21375 of 2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this
petition has become infructuous with passage of time. The

special leave petition is dismissed as having become
infructuous. However, the question of law shall remain
open.

Mr. P.P.Malhotra, learned ASG seeks six weeks' time to take instructions and to file additional affidavit stating as to how the Government of India proposes to address the issue relating to reservation of constituencies for the newly notified Limboo and Tamang scheduled tribes notified in the year 2003.

Post after summer vacation.
the meantime.

Needful may be done in

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master