

Z

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,interim Relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanshaja shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv

R.2 and 3 Mr. R. Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

St. of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
Mrs. Vishi, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Intervenor Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29.10.2013.

In the meantime, respondent nos. 2 and 3 are expected to take steps for effecting reservation to the two communities "Limboo" and "Tamang" in legislative assembly of the State of Sikkim.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER