

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.90 OF 2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA AND ORS. ... PETITIONER(S)  
VS.  
STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties and looking at the peculiar facts of the case but without expressing any opinion on merits, we direct the Ministry of Home Affairs to take a decision in the matter within four months from today.

The writ petition stands disposed of.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;  
4th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2016.01.09  
12:43:07 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.2

1  
SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition (Civil) No.90/2006

HARRY RAM PRADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and interim relief  
and intervention and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sourab Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. B.V.B. Das,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh,Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar,Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha,Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar,Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Aggrawal,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

2

Mr. A. Mariarputham,AG  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.  
For M/s Arputham,Adv.Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of signed  
order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

